CEASE & DESIST ORDERS DURING FEBRUARY 2003

Interested parties are advised that the following Cease & Desist Orders were
issued by the New Orleans District during the month of February.

Name

United Community Bank/ Hwy 61
Prop,L.L.C. 199704823-0

Joan Nasser 200202772-1

Ronald Adams 200300915-0

Ray J. Schexnayder 200300948-0

of

Saint

Jeffery F. Wiley 200301165-0

of

Ryan Mabile 200301189-0

Morton Salt - a Rohm and Haas
Company 200301192-0

Tex Angelle Trucking &
Materials 200301222-0
of

Date

11

28

04

05

05

17

10

14

FEB

FEB

FEB

FEB

FEB

FEB

FEB

FEB

2003

2003

2003

2003

2003

2003

2003

2003

Description and Location

of Unauthorized Activity
Unauthorized deposition of
fill material into a Section
404 water of the U.S., near
Prairieville, Ascension
Parish.

Pier built longer than
permitted, near Madisonville,
St. Tammany Parish.

Unauthorized placement of
temporary sheet piles in a
navigable water of the U.S.,
in Thibodaux, Lafourche
Parish.

Unauthorized mechanized
land clearing and deposition

fill material associated with
conversion of forest to
home site and pasture, in

Amant, Ascension Parish.

Unauthorized mechanized
land clearing and deposition

fill material in wetlands,
near Gonzales, Ascension
Parish.

Mechanized land clearing and
grading in a wetland, near
Pierre Part, Assumption
Parish.

Unauthorized reconfiguration
of mooring points and fleeting
operation in Bayou Carlin near
Weeks Island, near Weeks
Island, lberia Parish.

Unauthorized mechanized
land clearing and deposition

fill material in wetlands in
Section 23, Township 8 South,
Range 7 East, near Butte La
Rose, St. Martin Parish.



Emerald Land Corporation 19 FEB 2003 Mechanized land clearing and

200301481-0 deposition of excavated
material into wetland, near
Berwick, St. Mary Parish.

Rebecca Wells ET AL 14 FEB 2003 Deposition of hauled fill into
200301485-0 a wetland, near Alexandria,
Rapides Parish.

Eddie Duncan 200301486-0 20 FEB 2003 Deposition of hauled fill into
a wetland, near Alexandria,
Rapides Parish.

PERMITS 1SSUED DURING FEBRUARY 2003

The following permit actions were taken by the New Orleans District during
this

month. Interested parties are advised that upon written request and payment
of

applicable administrative fees, Statements of Findings and/or relevant
environmental decision documents concerning the individual permit actions are
available. Administrative fees will include search and copy time, cost of
documents copied and similar services and/or costs.

Permit Number and Permittee Date Description and Location of
Work

Discovery Gas Transmission LLC 07 FEB 2003 Excavate for fill material to

199700539-9 restore pipeline right-of-way
and marsh creation, near
Larose, Lafourche Parish.

Bollinger Quick Repair, LLC 04 FEB 2003 Install and maintain bulkhead,

199700884-3 dredge for wet dock, dispose
of possibly contaminated
material in Mississippi River,
in Harvey, Jefferson Parish.

Madisonville on the Lake 03 FEB 2003 Install and maintain

199704749-2 boat slips, bulkheads and
docks, and maintain navigable
depths, in Madisonville, St.
Tammany Parish.

Charles Bardwell 199800358-3 11 FEB 2003 Clear, grade, and place and
maintain Fill for the
expansion of an existing
recreational vehicle park, in
Reserve, St. John the Baptist
Parish.

6G"s LLC 199801494-2 07 FEB 2003 Clear, grade, and deposit Fill
to construct a commercial
development, near Covington,
St. Tammany Parish.



Mr. Doler Smith 199902984-0

Conrad Industries, Inc.

200000857-3

Olinde Companies 200003482-1

Gary Templet 200003881-1

Livingston Parish School Board
200004336-0

Jefferson Parish, Dept. of
Parks & Recre 200103763-0

Dupont Development Corp.
200104177-0

Our Lady of the Lake Medical
Center 200200455-0

OlImsted Shipyard, Inc.

200200505-1

LADOTD 200201324-0

Cortableau Baptist Church

20

20

09

09

27

11

06

18

13

10

05

FEB

FEB

FEB

FEB

FEB

FEB

FEB

FEB

FEB

FEB

FEB

2003

2003

2003

2003

2003

2003

2003

2003

2003

2003

2003

Grade and fill an area for
private use, near Pierre Part,
Assumption Parish.

Add four pile clusters for dry
docks and change elevation of
site, near Amelia, St. Mary
Parish.

Clear, grade and/or fill for
retail development expansion,
near Gonzales, Ascension
Parish.

Mechanically clear, grade, and
place fill in wetlands for a
single family home, yard, and
driveway, in St. Amant,
Ascension Parish.

Clear, grade, and place fill
to construct an education
facility (Southeastern
Louisiana University), near
Walker, Livingston Parish.

Clear, grade, dredge and fill
areas for public park/play
ground, near Crown Point,
Jefferson Parish.

Clear, grade and maintain fill
for development of
Fountainbleau subdivision,
near Walker, Livingston
Parish.

Install and maintain
additional medical facilities,
in Baton Rouge, East Baton
Rouge Parish.

Dredge to 10 feet for access,
and install and maintain 960
feet of bulkhead for erosion
control and 24 pilings to
reinforce existing wharves and
to add 10 pilings to northwest
corner, near Lake Charles,
Calcasieu Parish.

Excavate and fill to enlarge
US highway 165, near
Woodworth, Rapides Parish.

Clear, grade, and deposit fill



200201417-0

RR Company of America
200201759-0

Douglas Krcma 200202279-0

Brian Patin 200202717-0

U.S. Fish & Wildlife Service
Ecological Services
200202805-0

David Pfister 200202914-0

Lemann & Thibaut, Inc.

200203144-0

M.O. Properties, L.L.C.
200203379-0

Lafayette Consolidated
Government Department of
Public Works 200203427-1

Bayou Carencro Refuge, L.L.C
200203591-0

Mr. Samuel R. Breaux 11
200203705-0
Hellenic, Inc. 200203782-0

24

04

27

20

19

07

26

11

27

10

13

FEB

FEB

FEB

FEB

FEB

FEB

FEB

FEB

FEB

FEB

FEB

2003

2003

2003

2003

2003

2003

2003

2003

2003

2003

2003

to construct a church and
facilities, near Fordoche, St.
Landry Parish.

Clear, excavate and/or fill
for construction of a retail
development and associated
infrastructure, near Walker,
Livingston Parish.

Place and maintain fill in
wetlands for a recreational
camp and driveway, in Grand
Isle, Jefferson Parish.

Mechanically clear, grade, and
deposit fill in wetlands to
construct a camp and two
driveways for private use, iIn
Grand Isle, Jefferson Parish.

Install and maintain
crevasses, near Venice,
Plaquemines Parish.

Construct a covered boat shed
to accommodate three boats for
private use, near Delacroix,
St. Bernard Parish.

Dredge, grade and fill to
develop a subdivision, near
Donaldsonville, Assumption
Parish.

Dredge an area and install and
maintain a bulkhead and fill,
near Amelia, St. Mary Parish.

Excavate material from outfall
and install rip-rap, in
Lafayette, Lafayette Parish.

Marsh restoration project on
240-acre area, near Houma,
Terrebonne Parish.

Dredge and maintain a canal,
and clear, grade and fill
areas to construct a
residential subdivision, near
Hackberry, Cameron Parish.

Install and maintain a
bulkhead and fill for erosion
control, in Morgan City, St.
Mary Parish.



Clayton Williams Energy
Incorporated 200300214-0

Vermilion Parish Police Jury
200300289-0

Susan G. Montet 200300323-0

John Armato 200300349-0

James E. Taussig 200300379-0

Mr. William J. Zeller
200300575-0

14

26

06

13

28

19

FEB

FEB

FEB

FEB

FEB

FEB

2003

2003

2003

2003

2003

2003

Install and maintain drilling
structures, near Point Au Fer,
St. Mary Parish.

Dredge and place fill to
construct plowed terraces for
marsh creation and protection,
near Intracoastal City,
Vermilion Parish.

Enlarge an existing camp and
wharf for private residential
use, near Boston, Vermilion
Parish.

Dredging in an area and
install and maintain a
bulkhead and fill for erosion
control, near Patterson, St.
Mary Parish.

Establish 2.89-acre, 4 lot
subdivision, near Lake
Charles, Calcasieu Parish.

Replace and maintain a
bulkhead and fill for erosion
control; Ffill an existing
slip; dredge and maintain a
boat slip; and install and
maintain a deck, near Pierre
Part, Assumption Parish.



