CEASE & DESIST ORDERS DURING FEBRUARY 2003

Interested parties are advised that the following Cease & Desist Orders were issued by the New Orleans District during the month of February.

Name	Date	Description and Location of Unauthorized Activity
United Community Bank/ Hwy 61 Prop,L.L.C. 199704823-0	11 FEB 2003	Unauthorized deposition of fill material into a Section 404 water of the U.S., near Prairieville, Ascension Parish.
Joan Nasser 200202772-1	28 FEB 2003	Pier built longer than permitted, near Madisonville, St. Tammany Parish.
Ronald Adams 200300915-0	04 FEB 2003	Unauthorized placement of temporary sheet piles in a navigable water of the U.S., in Thibodaux, Lafourche Parish.
Ray J. Schexnayder 200300948-0 of	05 FEB 2003	Unauthorized mechanized land clearing and deposition
01		fill material associated with conversion of forest to home site and pasture, in
Saint		Amant, Ascension Parish.
Jeffery F. Wiley 200301165-0	05 FEB 2003	Unauthorized mechanized land clearing and deposition
of		fill material in wetlands, near Gonzales, Ascension Parish.
Ryan Mabile 200301189-0	17 FEB 2003	Mechanized land clearing and grading in a wetland, near Pierre Part, Assumption Parish.
Morton Salt - a Rohm and Haas Company 200301192-0	10 FEB 2003	Unauthorized reconfiguration of mooring points and fleeting operation in Bayou Carlin near Weeks Island, near Weeks Island, Iberia Parish.
Tex Angelle Trucking & Materials 200301222-0 of	14 FEB 2003	Unauthorized mechanized land clearing and deposition
OI		fill material in wetlands in Section 23, Township 8 South, Range 7 East, near Butte La Rose, St. Martin Parish.

Emerald Land Corporation 200301481-0	19 FEB 2003	Mechanized land clearing and deposition of excavated material into wetland, near Berwick, St. Mary Parish.
Rebecca Wells ET AL 200301485-0	14 FEB 2003	Deposition of hauled fill into a wetland, near Alexandria, Rapides Parish.
Eddie Duncan 200301486-0	20 FEB 2003	Deposition of hauled fill into a wetland, near Alexandria, Rapides Parish.

PERMITS ISSUED DURING FEBRUARY 2003

The following permit actions were taken by the New Orleans District during this

month. Interested parties are advised that upon written request and payment of

applicable administrative fees, Statements of Findings and/or relevant environmental decision documents concerning the individual permit actions are available. Administrative fees will include search and copy time, cost of documents copied and similar services and/or costs.

Permit Number and Permittee Work	Date	Description and Location of
Discovery Gas Transmission LLC 199700539-9	07 FEB 2003	Excavate for fill material to restore pipeline right-of-way and marsh creation, near Larose, Lafourche Parish.
Bollinger Quick Repair, LLC 199700884-3	04 FEB 2003	Install and maintain bulkhead, dredge for wet dock, dispose of possibly contaminated material in Mississippi River, in Harvey, Jefferson Parish.
Madisonville on the Lake 199704749-2	03 FEB 2003	Install and maintain boat slips, bulkheads and docks, and maintain navigable depths, in Madisonville, St. Tammany Parish.
Charles Bardwell 199800358-3	11 FEB 2003	Clear, grade, and place and maintain fill for the expansion of an existing recreational vehicle park, in Reserve, St. John the Baptist Parish.
6G's LLC 199801494-2	07 FEB 2003	Clear, grade, and deposit fill to construct a commercial development, near Covington, St. Tammany Parish.

Mr. Doler Smith 199902984-0	20 FEB 2003	Grade and fill an area for private use, near Pierre Part, Assumption Parish.
Conrad Industries, Inc. 200000857-3	20 FEB 2003	Add four pile clusters for dry docks and change elevation of site, near Amelia, St. Mary Parish.
Olinde Companies 200003482-1	09 FEB 2003	Clear, grade and/or fill for retail development expansion, near Gonzales, Ascension Parish.
Gary Templet 200003881-1	09 FEB 2003	Mechanically clear, grade, and place fill in wetlands for a single family home, yard, and driveway, in St. Amant, Ascension Parish.
Livingston Parish School Board 200004336-0	27 FEB 2003	Clear, grade, and place fill to construct an education facility (Southeastern Louisiana University), near Walker, Livingston Parish.
Jefferson Parish, Dept. of Parks & Recre 200103763-0	11 FEB 2003	Clear, grade, dredge and fill areas for public park/play ground, near Crown Point, Jefferson Parish.
Dupont Development Corp. 200104177-0	06 FEB 2003	Clear, grade and maintain fill for development of Fountainbleau subdivision, near Walker, Livingston Parish.
Our Lady of the Lake Medical Center 200200455-0	18 FEB 2003	Install and maintain additional medical facilities, in Baton Rouge, East Baton Rouge Parish.
Olmsted Shipyard, Inc. 200200505-1	13 FEB 2003	Dredge to 10 feet for access, and install and maintain 960 feet of bulkhead for erosion control and 24 pilings to reinforce existing wharves and to add 10 pilings to northwest corner, near Lake Charles, Calcasieu Parish.
LADOTD 200201324-0	10 FEB 2003	Excavate and fill to enlarge US highway 165, near Woodworth, Rapides Parish.
Cortableau Baptist Church	05 FEB 2003	Clear, grade, and deposit fill

200201417-0		to construct a church and facilities, near Fordoche, St. Landry Parish.
RR Company of America 200201759-0	24 FEB 2003	Clear, excavate and/or fill for construction of a retail development and associated infrastructure, near Walker, Livingston Parish.
Douglas Krcma 200202279-0	04 FEB 2003	Place and maintain fill in wetlands for a recreational camp and driveway, in Grand Isle, Jefferson Parish.
Brian Patin 200202717-0	27 FEB 2003	Mechanically clear, grade, and deposit fill in wetlands to construct a camp and two driveways for private use, in Grand Isle, Jefferson Parish.
U.S. Fish & Wildlife Service Ecological Services 200202805-0	20 FEB 2003	Install and maintain crevasses, near Venice, Plaquemines Parish.
David Pfister 200202914-0	19 FEB 2003	Construct a covered boat shed to accommodate three boats for private use, near Delacroix, St. Bernard Parish.
Lemann & Thibaut, Inc. 200203144-0	07 FEB 2003	Dredge, grade and fill to develop a subdivision, near Donaldsonville, Assumption Parish.
M.O. Properties, L.L.C. 200203379-0	26 FEB 2003	Dredge an area and install and maintain a bulkhead and fill, near Amelia, St. Mary Parish.
Lafayette Consolidated Government Department of Public Works 200203427-1	11 FEB 2003	Excavate material from outfall and install rip-rap, in Lafayette, Lafayette Parish.
Bayou Carencro Refuge, L.L.C 200203591-0	27 FEB 2003	Marsh restoration project on 240-acre area, near Houma, Terrebonne Parish.
Mr. Samuel R. Breaux II 200203705-0	10 FEB 2003	Dredge and maintain a canal, and clear, grade and fill areas to construct a residential subdivision, near Hackberry, Cameron Parish.
Hellenic, Inc. 200203782-0	13 FEB 2003	Install and maintain a bulkhead and fill for erosion control, in Morgan City, St. Mary Parish.

Clayton Williams Energy Incorporated 200300214-0	14 FEB 2003	Install and maintain drilling structures, near Point Au Fer, St. Mary Parish.
Vermilion Parish Police Jury 200300289-0	26 FEB 2003	Dredge and place fill to construct plowed terraces for marsh creation and protection, near Intracoastal City, Vermilion Parish.
Susan G. Montet 200300323-0	06 FEB 2003	Enlarge an existing camp and wharf for private residential use, near Boston, Vermilion Parish.
John Armato 200300349-0	13 FEB 2003	Dredging in an area and install and maintain a bulkhead and fill for erosion control, near Patterson, St. Mary Parish.
James E. Taussig 200300379-0	28 FEB 2003	Establish 2.89-acre, 4 lot subdivision, near Lake Charles, Calcasieu Parish.
Mr. William J. Zeller 200300575-0	19 FEB 2003	Replace and maintain a bulkhead and fill for erosion control; fill an existing slip; dredge and maintain a boat slip; and install and maintain a deck, near Pierre Part, Assumption Parish.